

CHHATISGARH INVESTMENTS LIMITED

PAN No.: AAACC9266D

CIN: L67120CT1982PLC001961

31st March, 2017

BSE Ltd
The Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street – Mumbai 400 001

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com
Email: corp.compliance@bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 Fax. No: 022-26598237/38, 022-26598347/48

Email: takeover@nse.co.in

Dear sir,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) in respect of acquisition of shares done by the Company (inter-se transfer among promoter and promoter group) on 30th March, 2017.

The information is being submitted/sent through email only.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Chhatisgarh Investments Ltd.

Encl.: As above

CC. Company Secretary
Sarda Energy & Minerals Limited
73-A, Central Avenue,
Nagpur 440018

Email: cs@seml.co.in

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SARDA ENERGY & MINERALS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer / seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Chhatisgarh Investments Ltd.		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	12294179	34.12%	34.12%
shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	12294179	34.12%	34.12%
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired / sold	1000000	2.78%	2.78%
d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1000000	2.78%	2.78%

After the acquisition/ sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	13294179 36.90% 36.90% 13294179 36.90% 36.90%
Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market / off market/public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Inter-se transfer among the promoter and promoter group.
Date of acquisition/ sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	30.03.2017
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale	Rs.36,03,03,980/- divided into 36030398 shares of Rs.10/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	Rs.36,03,03,980/- divided into 36030398 shares of Rs.10/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.36,03,03,980/- divided into 36030398 shares of Rs.10/- each

Note: The acquirer and seller are part of the promoter and promoter group. The aggregate shareholding of the promoter and promoter group prior to transfer and after the transfer remain unchanged.

For Chhatisgarh Investments Ltd.

Place: Raipur Date: 31.03.2017

Company